3  the sons of Parosh, 2,172; 

3  the sons of Parosh, 2,172; 
3  Descendants of Parosh: 2,172

3  The children of Parosh, two thousand an hundred seventy and two.

4  the sons of Shephatiah, 372; 
4  the sons of Shephatiah, 372; 

4  Descendants of Shephatiah: 372
4  The children of Shephatiah, three hundred seventy and two.

5  the sons of Arah, 775; 

5  the sons of Arah, 775; 
5  Descendants of Arah: 775

5  The children of Arah, seven hundred seventy and five.

6  the sons of Pahath-moab of the sons of Jeshua and Joab, 2,812; 
6  the sons of Pahath-moab of the sons of Jeshua and Joab, 2,812; 

6  Descendants of Pahath-moab; that is, through Jeshua and Joab: 2,812
6  The children of Pahathmoab, of the children of Jeshua and Joab, two thousand eight

hundred and twelve.

7  the sons of Elam, 1,254; 
7  the sons of Elam, 1,254; 

7  Descendants of Elam: 1,254
7  The children of Elam, a thousand two hundred fifty and four.

8  the sons of Zattu, 945; 

8  the sons of Zattu, 945; 

8  Descendants of Zattu: 945

8  The children of Zattu, nine hundred forty and five.

9  the sons of Zaccai, 760; 
9  the sons of Zaccai, 760; 

9  Descendants of Zaccai: 760
9  The children of Zaccai, seven hundred and threescore.

10  the sons of Bani, 642; 

10  the sons of Bani, 642; 
10  Descendants of Bani: 642

10  The children of Bani, six hundred forty and two.

11  the sons of Bebai, 623; 
11  the sons of Bebai, 623; 

11  Descendants of Bebai: 623
11  The children of Bebai, six hundred twenty and three.

12  the sons of Azgad, 1,222; 

12  the sons of Azgad, 1,222; 
12  Descendants of Azgad: 1,222

12  The children of Azgad, a thousand two hundred twenty and two.

13  the sons of Adonikam, 666; 
13  the sons of Adonikam, 666; 

13  Descendants of Adonikam: 666
13  The children of Adonikam, six hundred sixty and six.

14  the sons of Bigvai, 2,056; 

14  the sons of Bigvai, 2,056; 
14  Descendants of Bigvai: 2,056

14  The children of Bigvai, two thousand fifty and six.

15  the sons of Adin, 454; 
15  the sons of Adin, 454; 

15  Descendants of Adin: 454
15  The children of Adin, four hundred fifty and four.

16  the sons of Ater, of Hezekiah, 98; 

16  the sons of Ater of Hezekiah, 98; 
16  Descendants of Ater through Hezekiah: 98

16  The children of Ater of Hezekiah, ninety and eight.

17  the sons of Bezai, 323; 
17  the sons of Bezai, 323; 

17  Descendants of Bezai: 323
17  The children of Bezai, three hundred twenty and three.

18  the sons of Jorah, 112; 

18  the sons of Jorah, 112; 
18  Descendants of Jorah: 112

18  The children of Jorah, an hundred and twelve.

19  the sons of Hashum, 223; 
19  the sons of Hashum, 223; 

19  Descendants of Hashum: 223
19  The children of Hashum, two hundred twenty and three.

20  the sons of Gibbar, 95; 

20  the sons of Gibbar, 95; 
20  Descendants of Gibbar: 95

20  The children of Gibbar, ninety and five.

(ii) Categorized by cities (2:21-35)
21  the men of Bethlehem, 123; 

21  the men of Bethlehem, 123; 
21  Descendants of exiles from Bethlehem: 123

21  The children of Bethlehem, an hundred twenty and three.

22  the men of Netophah, 56; 
22  the men of Netophah, 56; 

22  People from Netophah: 56
22  The men of Netophah, fifty and six.

23  the men of Anathoth, 128; 

23  the men of Anathoth, 128; 

23  People from Anathoth: 128

23  The men of Anathoth, an hundred twenty and eight.

24  the sons of Azmaveth, 42; 
24  the sons of Azmaveth, 42; 

24  Descendants of exiles from Azmaveth: 42
24  The children of Azmaveth, forty and two.

25  the sons of Kiriath-arim, Chephirah, and Beeroth, 743; 

25  the sons of Kiriath-arim, Chephirah and Beeroth, 743;